appraised are those of the Leased Fee estate. 

As a result of my investigation and analysis, it is my conclusion that the market value of the subject 

property, as of May 30, 2025, and subject to the assumptions, certification, and limiting conditions stated 

herein, was 

TWENTY ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$21,300,000 

This appraisal and report is intended to comply with the following standards and agreements: 

• The Scope of Work agreement between the appraiser and the client

• The Standards of Professional Practice and Code of Ethics of the Appraisal Institute